.....

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, March 22, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
- 4. Proclamation to declare April Child Abuse Awareness Month in Cherokee County.
- 5. Consider approving TCDRS for District Judges.
- 6. Introduction of Candidate for vacant Cherokee County Extension Agent 4-H Position.
- 7. Discuss potential changes to County Subdivision Regulations.
- 8. Discuss and consider resolutions to ADA parking issues at Courthouse.
- 9. Discuss American Rescue Plan Grant.
- 10. Consider adopting REVISED Road Use Agreement for Cherokee Co.

- 11. Consider approval of contract between Cherokee County Clerk and Attorney's Title of Cherokee County for clerk to provide digital images of deed records.
- 12. Statement of Appreciation for Constable of Pct. 3, Sheriff's Department and Jacksonville Police Department.
- 13. Consider approval for Cherokee County Sheriff's Office to purchase two Chevy Tahoe's from Parkway Chevrolet through auto purchase and 1 Chevy Tahoe through Commissary.
- 14. Consider entering into executive session in accordance with Section 551.071, 551.072.
- 15. Return from Executive Session and vote, if necessary, on discussion.
- 16. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 16.1 Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meetings.
 - 16.2 Accept Treasurer's monthly reports for February 2022.
 - 16.3 Consider and accept Auditor's Monthly Report for February 2022.
 - 16.4 Cherokee County Constable Pct. 4 Yearly Report 2021.
 - 16.5 Racial Profiling Report for Precinct 4.
 - 16.6 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.

Chris Davis	 Laverne Lusk	
County Judge	County Clerk	
	By Deputy	